

SENATE MOTION

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 379 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 2, delete "Isolation" and insert "**Drawing**".
 - 2 Page 2, line 4, after "be" insert "**drawn in order to be**".
 - 3 Page 2, line 25, delete "isolates DNA from an individual" and insert
 - 4 "**draws an individual's DNA for the purpose of isolating the**
 - 5 **individual's DNA**".
 - 6 Page 2, line 27, delete "collection" and insert "**drawing**".
 - 7 Page 2, line 29, delete "collection" and insert "**drawing**".
 - 8 Page 2, line 29, after "of the" insert "**individual's**".
 - 9 Page 2, line 31, delete "isolates DNA from an individual" and insert
 - 10 "**draws an individual's DNA for the purpose of isolating the**
 - 11 **individual's DNA**".
 - 12 Page 3, line 8, delete "isolates," and insert "**draws an individual's**
 - 13 **DNA for the purpose of isolating, possessing, or using the DNA.**".
 - 14 Page 3, delete line 9.
- (Reference is to SB 379 as printed January 28, 2000.)

Senator MILLER